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VILLAGE PARK 
DISC GOLF COURSE 

5 am - 11 pm 
Open Year Round 

 (event & weather permitting)   
 

Cost: Free 
 

Course Statistics 
     Holes: 18 Mach 3  

HOLE DISTANCE (ft) 

1-405 
2-432 
3-255 
4-292 
5-200 
6-222 
7-350 
8-222 
9-261 

10-292 
11-373 
12-198 
13-279 
14-288 
15-170 
16-180 
17-186 
18-255 
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Sponsored in part by: 

 

 
Splashpad 

Playground 
Pickleball 
Basketball 

Pavilion 
Bathrooms 

 

Scan for  
disc golf map. 

15 Holes in 2025 due to Construction 

Disc Golfers must follow regulations 
outlined in Village Ordinance—Chapter 

6. Please note: The consumption of 
alcoholic beverages in all Village Parks 

is prohibited without permit.   
 

Questions? Contact Us! 
Sussex Parks & Recreation 

262-246-5200 
info@sussexwi.gov 

Hole 17 
is closed 

Hole 16 
is closed Parking Lot Closed  

7/21/25-6/12/26. 

Enter off Sunset Dr., 
Park Here, and Walk 

to Hole 1. 

Significant changes will occur in the 
park this year. Please maintain a safe 
distance from the construction zones. 
If a disc goes into a fenced area, do not 
attempt to retrieve on your own.     
Contact us for assistance. 

Scan for  
construction info. 


