

VILLAGE PARK DISC GOLF COURSE

5 am - 11 pm Open Year Round (event & weather permitting)

Cost: Free

Course Statistics Holes: 18 Mach 3

15 Holes in 2025 due to Construction

HOLE DISTANCE (ft)

1-405	10-292
2-432	11-373
3-255	12-198
4-292	13-279
5-200	14-288
6-222	15-170
7-350	16 180
8-222	17 186
9-261	18 255

Significant changes will occur in the park this year. Please maintain a safe distance from the construction zones. If a disc goes into a fenced area, do not attempt to retrieve on your own. Contact us for assistance.

Disc Golfers must follow regulations outlined in Village Ordinance—Chapter 6. Please note: The consumption of alcoholic beverages in all Village Parks is prohibited without permit.

Questions? Contact Us! Sussex Parks & Recreation 262-246-5200 info@sussexwi.gov





Scan for disc golf map.

Scan for construction info.

